            Vishay Siliconix
SiP11203DB
Document Number: 74254
S-60997–Rev. A, 12-Jun-06
1
SiP11203 Demonstration Board
DEMONSTRATION BOARD TEST SETUP

SiP11203DB
PCB Layout and Bill of Materials
The other PCB layers are shown in Figure 15 and Figure 16. The component listing is given in Table 4.
Figure 15. SiP11203 Demonstration Board PCB layers 1-4
Layer 1 Layer 2 Layer 3 Layer 4
Figure 16. SiP11203 Demonstration Board PCB Layers 5-8
Layer 1 Layer 2 Layer 3 Layer 4
            Vishay Siliconix
SiP11203DB
Document Number: 74254
S-60997–Rev. A, 12-Jun-06
9
PARTS LIST
Line Number Reference Designator Value/Type Manufacturer Vishay/Farnell/Digikey Part No.
1 C01 6.8 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y682KXACW1BC
2 C02 470 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603A471JXACW1BC
3 C03 220 nF, 10 V, X5R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603V224ZXJCW1BC
4 C04 NC
5 C05 470 nF, 50 V, Y5V, 0603 Vishay VJ0603V474MXJCW1BC
6 C06 10 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0603  Vishay VJ0603A100JXACW1BC
7 C07  47 pF, 50 V, NP0, 0603 Vishay VJ0603A470JXACW1BC
8 C08 1 uF, 50 V, X5R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603G105KXQCW1BC
9 C09 1 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603  Vishay VJ0603Y102KXACW1BC
10 C10 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
11 C11 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
12 C12 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
13 C13 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
14 C14 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
15 C15 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
16 C16 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210 490-1863-2-ND
17 C17 1 uF, 50 V, X7R, 1210  490-1863-2-ND
18 C18 220 pF, 50 V, NP0, 0603  Vishay VJ0603A221JXACW1BC
19 C19 100 nF, 50 V, Y5V, 0603 Vishay VJ0603V104MXACW1BC
20 C20 10 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y103KXACW1BC
21 C21 1 uF, 10 V, X5R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603G105KXQCW1BC
22 C22 4.7 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y472KXACW1BC
23 C23 22 uF, 16 V, Tantalum, Case B Vishay 293D226X9016B2TE3
24 C24 100 nF, 50 V, Y5V, 0603 Vishay VJ0603V104MXACW1BC
25 C25 6.8 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603  Vishay VJ0603Y682KXACW1BC
26 C26 100 nF, 50 V, Y5V, 0603 Vishay VJ0603V104MXACW1BC
27 C27 3.3 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603  Vishay VJ0603Y332KXACW1BC
28 C28 22 uF, 16 V, Tantalum, Case B Vishay 293D226X9016B2TE3
29 C29 470 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603A471JXACW1BC
30 C31 100 uF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1210 587-1388-1-ND
31 C32 2.2 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y222KXACW1BC
32 C33 2.2 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y222KXACW1BC
33 C34 1 nF, 2 kV, X7R, 1206 7569289
34 C36 220 pF, 50 V, NP0, 0603 Vishay VJ0603A221JXACW1BC
35 D01 25 V 200 mA Dual Schottky Diode SOT-23 Vishay BAS40-06-GS08

Document Number: 74254
S-60997–Rev. A, 12-Jun-06
Vishay Siliconix
SiP11203DB
51 J10 PC PIN .040 DIA 3301 SERIES,
3301-2-14-21-00-00-08-0 ED5058-ND
52 L01 E14/3.5/5, 3F3, 900nH, AL = 100 nH/T^2
53 Q01 100 V PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7810DN-T1-E3
54 Q02 100  V PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7810DN-T1-E3
55 Q03 20 V, PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7108DN-T1-E3
56 Q04 20 V, PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7108DN-T1-E3
57 Q05 20 V, PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7108DN-T1-E3
58 Q06 20 V, PowerPak 1212 MOSFET Vishay Si7108DN-T1-E3
59 Q07 50 V, 100 mA digital NPN transistor, SOT23 Vishay MMUN2213LT1OSCT-ND
60 Q08 100 V, 5 A SOT223 PNP transistor ZX5T953GCT-ND
61 R01 1k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06031K00FKEA
62 R02 604R 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603604RFKEA
63 R03 12k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060312K0FKEA
64 R04 6k8 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06036K80FKEA
65 R05 5k1 0603 1 %  Vishay CRCW06035K10FKEA
66 R06 5k1 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06035K10FKEA
67 R07 560R 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603560RFKEA
68 R08 560R 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603560RFKEA
69 R09 5k1 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06035K10FKEA
70 R10  NC
71 R11 10k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
72 R12 100k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
73 R13 15k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060315K0FKEA
74 R14 91k 0603 1 %  Vishay CRCW060391K0FKEA
75 R15 10k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
76 R16  NC
77 R17 100R0 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
78 R18 NC
79 R19 100R0 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
80 R20 100k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
81 R21 100k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
82 R22 0R015 2010 1 % Vishay WSL2010R0150FEA
83 R23 100R0 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
84 R24 100R0 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
85 R25 4k7 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06034K70FKEA
86 R26 56k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060356K0FKEA
87 R27 30k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060330K0FKEA
88 R28 56k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060356K0FKEA
89 R30 1MEG 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06031M00FKEA
90 R31 4R7 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06034R70FKEA
91 R32 4R7 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06034R70FKEA
92 R33 0R0 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
93 R35 47R 1206 1 % Vishay CRCW120647R0FKEA
94 R36 47R 1206 1 % Vishay CRCW120647R0FKEA
95 R37 12k 0603 1 % Vishay CRCW060312K0FKEA
96 T01 E8.8-T38
97 T02 E14/3.5/5, 3F3, 4:1:1 926462 / 926474

SiP11203DB
NOTICE
Preliminary datasheet of the products contains preliminary information are subject to change without notice. Vishay
Intertechnology, Inc., or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies.
Information contained herein is intended to provide a product description only. No license, express or implied, by
estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Vishay's
terms and conditions of sale for such products, Vishay assumes no liability whatsoever, and disclaims any express
or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Vishay products including liability or warranties relating to fitness
for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property right.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications. Custom-
ers using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify
Vishay for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
PARTS LIST
Per Board Reference Designator Value/Type Manufacturer Vishay/Farnell/Digikey Part No.
2 C1, C2 47 uF, 160 V EEUED2C470 Vishay EKV00FE247M00K
2 R1, R4 0R0 link 1206  Vishay CRCW12060000Z0EA
1 R2 16k, 1206 Vishay CRCW120616K0FKEA
1 R3 1k1 1206 Vishay CRCW12061K10FKEA
1 S1 Switch PCB, SPDT 9574590
2 J1, J2 Terminal Block, 3.81 mm, 2 way, 10 A 3704579
1 J3 Terminal Block, 3.81 mm, 6 way, 10 A  3704610
9 J4-J12 Socket 1.0 mm PCB hole 1.93 mm H3161-01 149318